exercise of   to the 2018   exercise of   to the 2019   Assuming   conversion
   conversion Shareholder   conversion   Shareholder   full   rights and
   rights   Loans   rights   Loans   exercise of   of  the
   attached   only,   attached   only,   conversion   Warrants
   to the 2018   maximum   to the 2019   maximum   rights and   maximum
  Percentage   Shareholder   percentage   Shareholder   percentage   of  the   percentage
   of  existing   Loans only,  of  enlarged   Loans only,   of  enlarged   Warrants   of  enlarged
   issued   maximum   issued   maximum   issued   maximum   issued

Number of   share   number   share   number   share   number   share
Party shares1   capital1   of  shares2   capital2   of  shares3   capital3   of  shares4   capital4

Richard Griffiths 53,092,547   14.19%   53,092,547   11.83%   53,092,547   12.97%   53,092,547   10.78%

Blake Holdings Limited 0   0.00%   74,428,163   16.59%   35,279,536   8.62%   118,318,809   24.02%

Serendipity Capital Limited 24,532,026   6.56%   24,532,026   5.47%   24,532,026   5.99%   24,532,026   4.98%
––––––––––   –––––––––   ––––––––––   –––––––––   ––––––––––   –––––––––   ––––––––––   –––––––––

Total 77,624,573   20.74%   152,052,736   33.89%   112,904,109   27.57%   195,943,382   39.78%––––––––––   –––––––––   ––––––––––   –––––––––   ––––––––––   –––––––––   ––––––––––   –––––––––
Notes:

(1) Excludes the conversion rights attached to the Shareholder Loans held by Blake Holdings and assuming no exercise of the Warrants.

(2) Assuming the full exercise of the conversion rights attached to the 2018 Shareholder Loans (only) held by Blake Holdings on the date of the AIM Admission

and assuming no exercise of the Warrants, and no other changes in the Company’s issued share capital between the date of this document and the date

of the AIM Admission.

24

174509      Proof 7 Friday, January 22, 2021 07:59

(3) Assuming the full exercise of the conversion rights attached to the 2019 Shareholder Loans (only) held by Blake Holdings on the date of the AIM Admission